Unapproved Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

The Dickeyville Village Board met in regular session via zoom.com on November 11, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at
the Community Center Gym.

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting called to order at 6:00 p.m.

1.

N

Roll Call:
e M. Gantenbein — President — Present
e J. Busch—Present
o J. Leibfried — Present
Pledge of Allegiance
Proof of Publishing Notice: Post Office, People’s State Bank, Royal Bank, Community Center and
Dickeyville web site.
MOTION: T. George and Leibfried to approve minutes from the Regular Board Meeting on
October 14, 2020.
ALSO ATTENDING: Scott Wright, Attorney Wood, Chief Reuter, Dale Neis, Luke Freiburger, Becky
Kienzle
OLD BUSINESS: NA
PUBLIC INPUT: NA
Scott Wright — Junior Bowlers — Scott asked the board if they would be able to support the
Junior Bowling League again this year. They really appreciate it that Chief Reuter stops out for
the Halloween Party and other Saturdays that he is working. MOTION: T. George and Ginter to
donate to the Junior Bowling $250.00 from the Village and $250.00 from the Police fund.
Approved.
BUILDING PERMITS: Ric is home sick and he gave President Gantenbein his report. Ric issued
Nick Leibfried and building permit for his building in the Industrial Park. Ric said they are
working on the high weeds behind Schultz Supper Club.

A. Ginter - Present
G. Brandt — Absent

T. George — Present
J. Redfern — Absent

10. POLICE REPORT:

e 1 Arrest Possess Stolen
Property

e 38 Traffic Stops
e (11 Citations issued)

e 3 Speed Citations e 44 Vehicle Registrations with
e 1 OWI, Operate While Dealer Track
Intoxicated e 4 Vehicle Registrations through
e 2 Operate While WI DOT Website
Suspended e 18 Home and Business security
¢ 2 No Insurance checks
¢ 2 Non-Registration e 4 Traffic Complaints
e 1 Operate Without DL e 6 People Welfare checks
e 2 Arrest Possession of e 2 Traffic Crashes Investigated
Meth e 1 Child Custody complaint

2 Criminal Damage to Property
1 Burglary to apartment

4 Theft Reports

1 Dog Running at Large

8 Suspicious Activity Report

6 County Crash, Motorist Assist,
EMS/Fire

Several Visits to HGIC for
Halloween



e Ordinance Enforcement for e 2 Complaint ref people not
Several vehicle that have been picking up dog poo
parked for extended time

e 3 Ordinance Alcohol Server
background checks (Amoco)

Halloween went well! Thank you, Dickeyville/Paris Fire Department, Dickeyville EMS and
Dickeyville/Kieler Lion’s Club for helping with traffic control and responding to the crash that occurred.

PUBLIC WORKS:

1. Future Sludge Sites — Luke and Dale met with Steven Dietzel on the possibility of hauling sludge
on his property in Paris Township. We agreed to pay for soil analysis of 100 acres of land to be
spread on. Robbie Lange has sent Dale his soil analysis for his farm on West Lane. Paperwork
needs to be finalized on these two sites. Bytec finished hauling this year’s sludge October 14,
2020.

2. Lab door at the Waste Water Treatment Plant — Dale spoke to Porter on the replacement and he
is just waiting for the door to arrive.

3. Water Classes — Luke took 3 water classes on zoom. He has another one November 12, 2020 on
fire hydrant maintenance. | am hoping DNR has certification exams for Luke to take soon.

4. Sanitary Survey — Every 3 years a Sanitary Survey is completed on the water system. Today, Dale
finished the survey and submitted it.

5. Street Rating — The deadline is December 11, 2020 of this year. Dale has rated them and he just
needs to finalize the paperwork.

CLERK'’S REPORT:

1. The following people have applied for an Operator’s License to serve Fermented: Ben Marti,
Vickie Freisinger, Gurnam Singh. MOTION: Ginter and Leibfried to grant the following their
license to serve Fermented Malt and Intoxicating Liquors: Ben, Marti, Vickie Freisinger,
Gurnam Sigh. Approved.

2. Discussion and possible action on re-naming B’s Street to “Pine Street.” MOTION: T. George
and Ginter, to re-name B’s Street per Resolution 2020-11-11 to “Pine Street.” Approved.

VILLAGE OF DICKEYVILLE
RESOLUTION 2020-11-11
A RESOLUTION RENAMING B’s STREET TO PINE STREET EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 11, 2020
The Village Board of the Village of Dickeyville, Grant County, Wisconsin, does now ordain as follows:
Section I: The Village street currently named “B’s Street” is to be renamed “Pine Street.”

Section Il: The street is described as the roadway entering the Loras Estates subdivision. The
road starts at Park Street and runs north and south 158 feet. Bounded on the west by Lot 1 of Block 2 of
B’s Place Subdivision and bounded on the east by Lot 8 of Block B of H&B Subdivision.

Section Ill: This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption and publication of it or a
summary of it as required by law.

Adopted and approved this 11" day of November, 2020



LIBRARY REPORT:

Brickl Memorial Library
Statistics for November, 2020
~2 different individuals utilized the computers during the time frame of October 12t through November
5t, 2020.
~The approximate number of families that used the library the following 4 weeks are:
10-12, 10-13, & 10-15-20 ~ Total =22 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use=6
General/computer library use= 6
Curbside Pickup=10
10-19, 10-20, & 10-22-20 ~ Total = 33 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use=8
General/computer library use= 16
Curbside Pickup=9
10-26, 10-27, & 10-29-20 ~ Total = 40 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use= 14
General/computer library use= 12
Curbside Pickup=14
11-02, 11-03, & 11-05-20 ~ Total = 21 families weekly (see breakdown below)
At risk patron library use=5
General/computer library use= 6
Curbside Pickup=10
~0 new patron cards were issued from October 12" through November 5, 2020
What’s Going on at the Brickl Memorial Library:

*Join the Brickl Memorial Library for a DRIVE BY ADVENTURE to See Santa at the Dickeyville
Community Park!

~Children can mail their letters to Santa in his mailbox, greet Santa from the car, and receive a treat
from Santa’s EIf!

Place: Dickeyville Community Park

Date: Saturday, November 28", 2020

Time: 10:00-11:30 AM

Take Note: All vehicles MUST Enter the park on N Church Street & Exit on N Center Street!
~Sponsored by The Friends of the Brickl Memorial Library & the Dickeyville-Paris Fire department!
~Curbside Pick Up, Open hours & Return hours for the Library:

Mondays 1-3 PM At Risk Populations by appointment if possible; Age 12+

Mondays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use by appointment if possible; Age 12+
Mondays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

Tuesdays 2-5:30PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only

Tuesdays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use by appointment if possible; Age 12+
Tuesdays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

Thursdays 2-5:30 PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only

Thursdays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

~Brickl Memorial Library Patrons are now able to reserve items from all libraries in the Southwest
Wisconsin Library System! Go to our catalog or call the library to place your reserves.




~Please Note: For staff and patron safety, items that are returned to the library are quarantined for 5
days before being checked in & shelved!

~The Friends of the Library is a nonprofit organization established to support the Brickl Memorial
Library. To join, call the library for details!

~Donations to the Brickl Memorial Library: The library will only accept items that are less than 10 years
old and in good condition. Please call ahead before bringing donations, thank you!

~To contact the library, stop by, call 608-568-3142, or email tpfohl@swls.org. You can also check us
out at www.dickeyville.com or on Facebook at http://tinyurl.com/BricklLibrary

*Please Note that the library will be closed on Thursday, November 26' in observance of
Thanksgiving!

Have a Safe and Happy Thanksgiving!

T. George told the Village Board that the Rescue Squad hired Dallas Dietzel for the Directors position. He
also stated that the Fire Department is looking for an extra $5000.00 so they can save money to pay the
fire truck. We have to wait to see what budget numbers look like.

MOTION: T. George and Ginter to have Matt look at a different Account Firm.

Evaluations will be done on Monday November 16, 2020 starting at 4 p.m.

MOTION: T. George and Ginter to pay bills for November. Approved.

Respectfully submitted: Donna K. Timmerman Clerk/Treasurer

Check Issue Check
Date Check # Payee Description Amount
11/10/2020 16549 ACCESSS SYSTEM COPY MACHINE & MAINTANENCE $107.18

STREET. WATER. VILLAGE OF DICKEYVILLE,

PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING, COMMUNITY
11/10/2020 16550 ALLIANT ENERGY - WP&L CENTER, PARK, LIFT STATION ELECTIC $2,731.89
11/10/2020 16551 B & M TECHNICAL SERVICE FLOW METER EXPENSE $454.00
11/10/2020 16552 BADGER METER INC BEACON HOSTING SERV $28.08
11/10/2020 16553 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LIBRARY BOOKS $987.42
11/10/2020 16554 EAST REGION BARD SLURRY SEAL $118.00

LUKE CLOTHING, RURAL WT CON. LIBRARY

OFFICE SUP. DTRTS, POLICE VEHICLE,

HALLOWEEN, AMMUNITION, PRINTER INK,

GLOVES, MENARDS, FARM & FLEET,
11/10/2020 16555 CARMEMBER SERVICE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS, STREET, MAINTANCE $1,591.08
11/10/2020 16556 CIVIC SYSTEM PROGRAM & SUPPORT $7,852.00
11/10/2020 16557 DEBRAE. KIELER ELECTION $140.13
11/10/2020 16558 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT REPORT $2,500.00
11/10/2020 16559 DICKEYVILLE FEED SOFTNER SALT $48.00

DICKEYVILLE WATER & VILLAGE GARAGE, PARKS, SEWER, COMM.

11/10/2020 16560 SEWER CENT. $231.70
11/10/2020 16561 DONNIE'S TIRE & AUTO POLICE VEHICLE OIL CHANGE $31.60
11/10/2020 16562 ERSCHEN'S FLOWERS FOR TOM HELLER'S MOM $46.00


mailto:tpfohl@swls.org
http://www.dickeyville.com/
http://tinyurl.com/BricklLibrary

11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

11/10/2020

11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020

16563
16564
16565
16566
16567
16568

16569
16570
16571
16572
16573
16574
16575
16576
16577
16578
16579
16580

16581
16582
16583
16584
16585
16586
16587
16588
16589
16590

16591
16592
16593
16594
16595

16596

16597
16598
16599
16600
16601

FREIBURGER LUKE

GARY CORBETT

GRANT COUNTY CLERK
GUY'S TRUCK & TRACTOR
J & R SUPPLY

K D ENGINEERING

KIELER STORE

L V LABS

DARLENE LAWRENCE
MARSHALL INSURANCE
MEDICAL ASSOCIATES
MENARDS

MORRISSEY PRINTING
JIM MUNSON

NETUX SOLUTIONS LLC
O'CONNOR BROOKS & CO
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

PLATTEVILLE JOURNAL
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

QUADIENT

REPUBLIC SERVICES
SECURIAN FINANCIAL
SOUTHWEST HEALTH

SOUTHWEST WISCONSIN LIB.
SOUTHWESTERN WIS. REGIO

SPLINTER DAVID
SPLINTER DIANE
SYLVIA WENTZ

TDS TELECOM
TRI-COUNTY PRESS
US CELLULAR
VERIZON

HAROLD WATERMAN

WE ENERGIES

WEX BANK

WI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSP

WI STATE LAB OF HYGIENCE
WI STATE LABE OF HYGIENE
WIEDERHOLT ENTERPRISE

CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

ELECTION

ELECTION SUPPORT

WATER VEHICLE

MAINT. TO PUMPING EQUIPMENT
STREET, LORAS ESTATE

PUBLIC WORKS, STREET MAIN, CLERK,
HALLOWEEN

SEWER TESTS
ELECTION

INSURANCE LORAS SUB
DALES PHYSICAL
WATER

ELECTION ENVELOPES
ELECTION

COMPUTERS

PAYROLL

STREET VEHICLE
LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION

REMAINDER ASSESSMENT
POSTAL MACHINE & STAMPS
GARBAGE & RECYCLING

LIFE INSURANCE

RESCUE SQUAD EQUPMENT
LIBRARY MATERIALS PROCESSING
EDA GRANT WRITING

ELECTION

ELECTION

ELECTION

CLERK, LIBRARY, POLICE, WATER, SEWER,
COMM. CENTER, MEAL SITE, CLERK

ELECTION PUBLICATION

WATER, POLICE, SEWER, STREET, CLERK CELL
POLICE CELL

ELECTION

COMMUNITY CENTER, PUBLLIC WORKS
BUILDING, WASTE WATER

POLICE, WATER, SEWER, STREET, LAWN
TRACTOR

ROAD DICKEYVILLE - LANCASTER
SEWER TESTS
WATER TESTS
PARK, STREET MAIN., LORAS SUB

$179.98
$133.00
$775.00
$223.48
$800.03
$1,104.50

$51.79
$392.00
$375.25
$25.00
$68.00
$49.71
$67.05
§71.25
$750.00
$106.10
$16.18
$74.00

$436.14
$405.60
$5,671.76
$148.44
$1,473.37
$17.10
$2,512.85
$119.00
$119.00
$133.00

$552.56
$23.40
$186.03
$40.01
$123.25

$9.57

$434.47
$6,554.00
$412.00
$26.00
$20,758.49



11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/10/2020
11/11/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020

11/5/2020
11/20/2020
11/18/2020
11/18/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
10/28/2020
10/28/2020
10/28/2020
11/30/2020
10/27/2020

16602
16603
16604
16605
16606
16607
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH
ACH

WOOD LAW FIRM
ALLIANT ENERGY - WP&L
ALLIANT ENERGY - WP&L
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
IVERSON CONSTRUCTION
POWELL JACK

ALICE T. KAY

BECKY S. KIENZLE

DALE NEIS

TINA R. PFOHL

RICHARD RINIKER
DAVID P. REUTER
DONNA K. TIMMERMAN
JAMES F. MUNSON
LUKE A FREIBURGER
ALICE T. KAY

BECKY S. KIENZLE

DALE E. NEIS

TINA R. PFOHL

RICHARD RINIKER
DAVID P. REUTER
MATTHEW GANTENBEIN
DONNA K. TIMMERMAN
MARCIE L. BUSS

JAMES F. MUNSON
LUKE A FREIBURGER
STATE OF WISCONSIN
FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY
FICA - MEDICARE

FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY
FICA - MEDICARE
FEDERAL W/H

FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY
FICA - MEDICARE
FEDERAL W/H

WIS. DEPART. REVENUE
WRS

ATTORNEY FEES
LIFT STATION
SEWER ELECTRICAL
PARK SUPPLIES & REPAIRS
LORAS ESTATES
SEWER TESTS
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

HEALTH INSURANCE
PAYROLL (BOARD)
PAYROLL (BOARD)
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
RETIREMENT

$850.00
$189.03
$1,158.88
$183.95
$3,521.56
$46.64
$244.93
$464.05
$2,059.92
$844.88
$514.15
$1,594.09
$1,032.92
$131.60
$1,265.49
$244.95
$476.77
$2,059.92
$844.88
$514.13
$1,654.84
$369.40
$1,073.85
$58.65
$249.35
$1,265.48
$4,982.30
$390.60
$91.35
$1,452.73
$339.75
$825.31
$1,370.47
$320.52
$817.41
$906.16
$2,862.11



