Unapproved Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting

The Dickeyville Village Board met in regular session via zoom.com on November 11, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at the Community Center Gym.

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting called to order at 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Roll Call:
 - M. Gantenbein President Present
- T. George Present A. Ginter Present

J. Busch – Present

- J. Redfern Absent
- G. Brandt Absent

- J. Leibfried Present
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Proof of Publishing Notice: Post Office, People's State Bank, Royal Bank, Community Center and Dickeyville web site.
- 4. MOTION: T. George and Leibfried to approve minutes from the Regular Board Meeting on October 14, 2020.
- 5. ALSO ATTENDING: Scott Wright, Attorney Wood, Chief Reuter, Dale Neis, Luke Freiburger, Becky Kienzle
- 6. OLD BUSINESS: NA
- 7. **PUBLIC INPUT:** NA
- 8. Scott Wright Junior Bowlers Scott asked the board if they would be able to support the Junior Bowling League again this year. They really appreciate it that Chief Reuter stops out for the Halloween Party and other Saturdays that he is working. MOTION: T. George and Ginter to donate to the Junior Bowling \$250.00 from the Village and \$250.00 from the Police fund. Approved.
- 9. BUILDING PERMITS: Ric is home sick and he gave President Gantenbein his report. Ric issued Nick Leibfried and building permit for his building in the Industrial Park. Ric said they are working on the high weeds behind Schultz Supper Club.

10. POLICE REPORT:

- 38 Traffic Stops
- (11 Citations issued)
 - 3 Speed Citations
 - 1 OWI, Operate While Intoxicated
 - 2 Operate While Suspended
 - 2 No Insurance
 - 2 Non-Registration
 - 1 Operate Without DL
 - 2 Arrest Possession of Meth
- 2 Criminal Damage to Property
- 1 Burglary to apartment
- 4 Theft Reports
- 1 Dog Running at Large
- 8 Suspicious Activity Report

- 1 Arrest Possess Stolen Property
- 44 Vehicle Registrations with Dealer Track
- 4 Vehicle Registrations through WI DOT Website
- 18 Home and Business security checks
- 4 Traffic Complaints
- 6 People Welfare checks
- 2 Traffic Crashes Investigated
- 1 Child Custody complaint
- 6 County Crash, Motorist Assist, EMS/Fire
- Several Visits to HGIC for Halloween

- Ordinance Enforcement for Several vehicle that have been parked for extended time
- 3 Ordinance Alcohol Server background checks (Amoco)

• 2 Complaint ref people not picking up dog poo

Halloween went well! Thank you, Dickeyville/Paris Fire Department, Dickeyville EMS and Dickeyville/Kieler Lion's Club for helping with traffic control and responding to the crash that occurred.

PUBLIC WORKS:

- Future Sludge Sites Luke and Dale met with Steven Dietzel on the possibility of hauling sludge
 on his property in Paris Township. We agreed to pay for soil analysis of 100 acres of land to be
 spread on. Robbie Lange has sent Dale his soil analysis for his farm on West Lane. Paperwork
 needs to be finalized on these two sites. Bytec finished hauling this year's sludge October 14,
 2020.
- 2. Lab door at the Waste Water Treatment Plant Dale spoke to Porter on the replacement and he is just waiting for the door to arrive.
- 3. Water Classes Luke took 3 water classes on zoom. He has another one November 12, 2020 on fire hydrant maintenance. I am hoping DNR has certification exams for Luke to take soon.
- 4. Sanitary Survey Every 3 years a Sanitary Survey is completed on the water system. Today, Dale finished the survey and submitted it.
- 5. Street Rating The deadline is December 11, 2020 of this year. Dale has rated them and he just needs to finalize the paperwork.

CLERK'S REPORT:

- 1. The following people have applied for an Operator's License to serve Fermented: Ben Marti, Vickie Freisinger, Gurnam Singh. **MOTION:** Ginter and Leibfried to grant the following their license to serve Fermented Malt and Intoxicating Liquors: Ben, Marti, Vickie Freisinger, Gurnam Sigh. Approved.
- 2. Discussion and possible action on re-naming B's Street to "Pine Street." **MOTION:** T. George and Ginter, to re-name B's Street per Resolution 2020-11-11 to "Pine Street." Approved.

VILLAGE OF DICKEYVILLE RESOLUTION 2020-11-11

A RESOLUTION RENAMING B's STREET TO PINE STREET EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 11, 2020

The Village Board of the Village of Dickeyville, Grant County, Wisconsin, does now ordain as follows:

Section I: The Village street currently named "B's Street" is to be renamed "Pine Street."

Section II: The street is described as the roadway entering the Loras Estates subdivision. The road starts at Park Street and runs north and south 158 feet. Bounded on the west by Lot 1 of Block 2 of B's Place Subdivision and bounded on the east by Lot 8 of Block B of H&B Subdivision.

Section III: This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption and publication of it or a summary of it as required by law.

Adopted and approved this 11th day of November, 2020

LIBRARY REPORT:

Brickl Memorial Library Statistics for November, 2020

~2 different individuals utilized the computers during the time frame of October 12th through November 5th, 2020.

"The approximate number of families that used the library the following 4 weeks are:

10-12, 10-13, & 10-15-20 ~ **Total = 22 families weekly** (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 6

General/computer library use= 6

Curbside Pickup=10

10-19, 10-20, & 10-22-20 ~ **Total = 33 families weekly** (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 8

General/computer library use= 16

Curbside Pickup=9

10-26, 10-27, & 10-29-20 ~ Total = **40 families weekly** (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 14

General/computer library use= 12

Curbside Pickup=14

11-02, 11-03, & 11-05-20 ~ Total = **21 families weekly** (see breakdown below)

At risk patron library use= 5

General/computer library use= 6

Curbside Pickup=10

~0 new patron cards were issued from October 12th through November 5th, 2020

What's Going on at the Brickl Memorial Library:

*Join the Brickl Memorial Library for a DRIVE BY ADVENTURE to See Santa at the Dickeyville Community Park!

~Children can mail their letters to Santa in his mailbox, greet Santa from the car, and receive a treat from Santa's Elf!

<u>Place:</u> Dickeyville Community Park Date: Saturday, November 28th, 2020

Time: 10:00 – 11:30 AM

Take Note: All vehicles MUST Enter the park on N Church Street & Exit on N Center Street!

"Sponsored by The Friends of the Brickl Memorial Library & the Dickeyville-Paris Fire department!

~Curbside Pick Up, Open hours & Return hours for the Library:

Mondays 1-3 PM At Risk Populations by appointment if possible; Age 12+

Mondays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use by appointment if possible; Age 12+

Mondays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

Tuesdays 2-5:30PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only

Tuesdays 3-5 PM Computer Use & General Library Use by appointment if possible; Age 12+

Tuesdays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

Thursdays 2-5:30 PM Curbside Pick Up by appointment only

Thursdays Return Items in Box Outside from 1-5:30 PM

"Brickl Memorial Library Patrons are now able to reserve items from all libraries in the Southwest Wisconsin Library System! Go to our catalog or call the library to place your reserves.

- **Please Note:** For staff and patron safety, items that are returned to the library are quarantined for 5 days before being checked in & shelved!
- **The Friends of the Library is a nonprofit organization** established to support the Brickl Memorial Library. To join, call the library for details!
- ~ <u>Donations to the Brickl Memorial Library:</u> The library will only accept items that are less than 10 years old and in good condition. Please call ahead before bringing donations, thank you!
- ~To contact the library, stop by, call 608-568-3142, or email tpfohl@swls.org. You can also check us out at www.dickeyville.com or on Facebook at http://tinyurl.com/BricklLibrary
- *Please Note that the library will be <u>closed on Thursday, November 26th</u> in observance of Thanksgiving!

Have a Safe and Happy Thanksgiving!

T. George told the Village Board that the Rescue Squad hired Dallas Dietzel for the Directors position. He also stated that the Fire Department is looking for an extra \$5000.00 so they can save money to pay the fire truck. We have to wait to see what budget numbers look like.

MOTION: T. George and Ginter to have Matt look at a different Account Firm.

Evaluations will be done on Monday November 16, 2020 starting at 4 p.m.

MOTION: T. George and Ginter to pay bills for November. Approved.

Respectfully submitted: Donna K. Timmerman Clerk/Treasurer

Check Issue				Check
Date	Check #	Payee	Description	Amount
11/10/2020	16549	ACCESSS SYSTEM	COPY MACHINE & MAINTANENCE	\$107.18
			STREET. WATER. VILLAGE OF DICKEYVILLE, PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING, COMMUNITY	40
11/10/2020	16550	ALLIANT ENERGY - WP&L	CENTER, PARK, LIFT STATION ELECTIC	\$2,731.89
11/10/2020	16551	B & M TECHNICAL SERVICE	FLOW METER EXPENSE	\$454.00
11/10/2020	16552	BADGER METER INC	BEACON HOSTING SERV	\$28.08
11/10/2020	16553	BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS	LIBRARY BOOKS	\$987.42
11/10/2020	16554	EAST REGION BARD	SLURRY SEAL	\$118.00
			LUKE CLOTHING, RURAL WT CON. LIBRARY OFFICE SUP. DTRTS, POLICE VEHICLE, HALLOWEEN, AMMUNITION, PRINTER INK, GLOVES, MENARDS, FARM & FLEET,	
11/10/2020	16555	CARMEMBER SERVICE	SHERWIN-WILLIAMS, STREET, MAINTANCE	\$1,591.08
11/10/2020	16556	CIVIC SYSTEM	PROGRAM & SUPPORT	\$7,852.00
11/10/2020	16557	DEBRA E. KIELER	ELECTION	\$140.13
11/10/2020	16558	DELTA 3 ENGINEERING	CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT REPORT	\$2,500.00
11/10/2020	16559	DICKEYVILLE FEED	SOFTNER SALT	\$48.00
		DICKEYVILLE WATER &	VILLAGE GARAGE, PARKS, SEWER, COMM.	
11/10/2020	16560	SEWER	CENT.	\$231.70
11/10/2020	16561	DONNIE'S TIRE & AUTO	POLICE VEHICLE OIL CHANGE	\$31.60
11/10/2020	16562	ERSCHEN'S FLOWERS	FOR TOM HELLER'S MOM	\$46.00

11/10/2020	16563	FREIBURGER LUKE	CLOTHING ALLOWANCE	\$179.98
11/10/2020	16564	GARY CORBETT	ELECTION	\$133.00
11/10/2020	16565	GRANT COUNTY CLERK	ELECTION SUPPORT	\$775.00
11/10/2020	16566	GUY'S TRUCK & TRACTOR	WATER VEHICLE	\$223.48
11/10/2020	16567	J & R SUPPLY	MAINT. TO PUMPING EQUIPMENT	\$800.03
11/10/2020	16568	K D ENGINEERING	STREET, LORAS ESTATE	\$1,104.50
			PUBLIC WORKS, STREET MAIN, CLERK,	
11/10/2020	16569	KIELER STORE	HALLOWEEN	\$51.79
11/10/2020	16570	L V LABS	SEWER TESTS	\$392.00
11/10/2020	16571	DARLENE LAWRENCE	ELECTION	\$375.25
11/10/2020	16572	MARSHALL INSURANCE	INSURANCE LORAS SUB	\$25.00
11/10/2020	16573	MEDICAL ASSOCIATES	DALES PHYSICAL	\$68.00
11/10/2020	16574	MENARDS	WATER	\$49.71
11/10/2020	16575	MORRISSEY PRINTING	ELECTION ENVELOPES	\$67.05
11/10/2020	16576	JIM MUNSON	ELECTION	\$71.25
11/10/2020	16577	NETUX SOLUTIONS LLC	COMPUTERS	\$750.00
11/10/2020	16578	O'CONNOR BROOKS & CO	PAYROLL	\$106.10
11/10/2020	16579	O'REILLY AUTO PARTS	STREET VEHICLE	\$16.18
11/10/2020	16580	PLATTEVILLE JOURNAL	LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION	\$74.00
		PUBLIC SERVICE		
11/10/2020	16581	COMMISSION	REMAINDER ASSESSMENT	\$436.14
11/10/2020	16582	QUADIENT	POSTAL MACHINE & STAMPS	\$405.60
11/10/2020	16583	REPUBLIC SERVICES	GARBAGE & RECYCLING	\$5,671.76
11/10/2020	16584	SECURIAN FINANCIAL	LIFE INSURANCE	\$148.44
11/10/2020	16585	SOUTHWEST HEALTH	RESCUE SQUAD EQUPMENT	\$1,473.37
11/10/2020	16586	SOUTHWEST WISCONSIN LIB.	LIBRARY MATERIALS PROCESSING	\$17.10
11/10/2020	16587	SOUTHWESTERN WIS. REGIO	EDA GRANT WRITING	\$2,512.85
11/10/2020	16588	SPLINTER DAVID	ELECTION	\$119.00
11/10/2020	16589	SPLINTER DIANE	ELECTION	\$119.00
11/10/2020	16590	SYLVIA WENTZ	ELECTION	\$133.00
			CLERK, LIBRARY, POLICE, WATER, SEWER,	
11/10/2020	16591	TDS TELECOM	COMM. CENTER, MEAL SITE, CLERK	\$552.56
11/10/2020	16592	TRI-COUNTY PRESS	ELECTION PUBLICATION	\$23.40
11/10/2020	16593	US CELLULAR	WATER, POLICE, SEWER, STREET, CLERK CELL	\$186.03
11/10/2020	16594	VERIZON	POLICE CELL	\$40.01
11/10/2020	16595	HAROLD WATERMAN	ELECTION	\$123.25
44/40/2020	4.550.5	WE ENED OUT	COMMUNITY CENTER, PUBLLIC WORKS	40.57
11/10/2020	16596	WE ENERGIES	BUILDING, WASTE WATER	\$9.57
11/10/2020	16597	WEX BANK	POLICE, WATER, SEWER, STREET, LAWN TRACTOR	\$434.47
11/10/2020	16598	WI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSP	ROAD DICKEYVILLE - LANCASTER	\$6,554.00
11/10/2020	16599	WI STATE LAB OF HYGIENCE	SEWER TESTS	\$0,334.00
11/10/2020	16600	WI STATE LABE OF HYGIENE	WATER TESTS	\$26.00
11/10/2020	16601	WIEDERHOLT ENTERPRISE	PARK, STREET MAIN., LORAS SUB	\$20,758.49
11/10/2020	10001	WILDLINIOLI LIVIERFRIJE	I ANN, STREET WAIN., LONAS SUB	720,730.43

11/10/2020	16602	WOOD LAW FIRM	ATTORNEY FEES	\$850.00
11/10/2020	16603	ALLIANT ENERGY - WP&L	LIFT STATION	\$189.03
11/10/2020	16604	ALLIANT ENERGY - WP&L	SEWER ELECTRICAL	\$1,158.88
11/10/2020	16605	SHERWIN-WILLIAMS	PARK SUPPLIES & REPAIRS	\$183.95
11/10/2020	16606	IVERSON CONSTRUCTION	LORAS ESTATES	\$3,521.56
11/11/2020	16607	POWELL JACK	SEWER TESTS	\$46.64
10/22/2020	ACH	ALICE T. KAY	PAYROLL	\$244.93
10/22/2020	ACH	BECKY S. KIENZLE	PAYROLL	\$464.05
10/22/2020	ACH	DALE NEIS	PAYROLL	\$2,059.92
10/22/2020	ACH	TINA R. PFOHL	PAYROLL	\$844.88
10/22/2020	ACH	RICHARD RINIKER	PAYROLL	\$514.15
10/22/2020	ACH	DAVID P. REUTER	PAYROLL	\$1,594.09
10/22/2020	ACH	DONNA K. TIMMERMAN	PAYROLL	\$1,032.92
10/22/2020	ACH	JAMES F. MUNSON	PAYROLL	\$131.60
10/22/2020	ACH	LUKE A FREIBURGER	PAYROLL	\$1,265.49
11/5/2020	ACH	ALICE T. KAY	PAYROLL	\$244.95
11/5/2020	ACH	BECKY S. KIENZLE	PAYROLL	\$476.77
11/5/2020	ACH	DALE E. NEIS	PAYROLL	\$2,059.92
11/5/2020	ACH	TINA R. PFOHL	PAYROLL	\$844.88
11/5/2020	ACH	RICHARD RINIKER	PAYROLL	\$514.13
11/5/2020	ACH	DAVID P. REUTER	PAYROLL	\$1,654.84
11/5/2020	ACH	MATTHEW GANTENBEIN	PAYROLL	\$369.40
11/5/2020	ACH	DONNA K. TIMMERMAN	PAYROLL	\$1,073.85
11/5/2020	ACH	MARCIE L. BUSS	PAYROLL	\$58.65
11/5/2020	ACH	JAMES F. MUNSON	PAYROLL	\$249.35
11/5/2020	ACH	LUKE A FREIBURGER	PAYROLL	\$1,265.48
11/20/2020	ACH	STATE OF WISCONSIN	HEALTH INSURANCE	\$4,982.30
11/18/2020	ACH	FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY	PAYROLL (BOARD)	\$390.60
11/18/2020	ACH	FICA - MEDICARE	PAYROLL (BOARD)	\$91.35
11/12/2020	ACH	FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY	PAYROLL	\$1,452.73
11/12/2020	ACH	FICA - MEDICARE	PAYROLL	\$339.75
11/12/2020	ACH	FEDERAL W/H	PAYROLL	\$825.31
10/28/2020	ACH	FICA - SOCIAL SECURITY	PAYROLL	\$1,370.47
10/28/2020	ACH	FICA - MEDICARE	PAYROLL	\$320.52
10/28/2020	ACH	FEDERAL W/H	PAYROLL	\$817.41
11/30/2020	ACH	WIS. DEPART. REVENUE	PAYROLL	\$906.16
10/27/2020	ACH	WRS	RETIREMENT	\$2,862.11